additional details/amendment pursuant to suggestions/comments received from 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd: 

1. Disclosure on price change: 

The issue price has been changed to Rs. 680.64/- (Rupees Six Hundred Eighty and Sixty-
Four paisa Only) per warrant from earlier mentioned price Rs. 666/- (Rupees Six 
Hundred Sixty-Six only). Accordingly, Paragraph No. 1 of Resolution at Item No. 1 have 
been changed and which shall be read as follows: 

Item No. 1: To consider and approve Issuance of Convertible Equity Warrants on 
Preferential Basis: 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 23, 42, 62 of the Companies Act,

[...]

one or more tranches, up to 14,47,188 Convertible Warrants, of the company, at a price 
of Rs. 680.64/- per Warrant each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-
up equity share of the Company having face value of 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) at a premium 
of Rs. 670.64/- aggregating upto Rs. 98,50,14,040.32/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Crores Fifty 
Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Forty and Thirty Paisa only) (“Total Issue Size”) on a 
preferential basis to persons / entity listed below (“Warrant Holder(s)” / “Proposed 
Allottee(s)”) subject to the maximum entitlement of each Warrant Holder as specified 
below and upon receipt of Rs.

[...]

14,47,188 Convertible Warrants, of the company, at a price of Rs. 680.64/- per Warrant 
each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the 
Company having face value of 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) at a premium of Rs. 670.64/- 
aggregating upto Rs. 98,50,14,040.32/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs 
Fourteen Thousand Forty and Thirty Paisa only) to the persons belonging to the 
Promoter/ Promoter Group and public category ("Proposed Allottees"). 

Following points mentioned in explanatory statement are changed: 

Point No. of 
Explanatory 
statement 

Particulars of Explanatory statement